
 
 
 

 
 
              October 16, 2014 

 
 
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 

RE:   Docket 4520 - 2014 Supplemental Gas Cost Recovery Filing 
 Revised Attachment AEL-6S 
 

Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

Enclosed please find ten (10) copies of the National Grid’s1 revised Capacity Allocator 
Percentages as Attachment AEL-6S rev to the Supplemental Gas Cost Recovery (GCR) filing, which 
was submitted on September 16, 2014.  The Attachment AEL-6S rev reflects the updated capacity 
assignment percentages for the high-load and low-load factors to be used in the determination of 
pipeline, underground storage, and peaking capacity for Marketers for the period November 1, 2014 
through October 31, 2015.  The changes in Attachment AEL-6S rev result from reassigning certain 
traditional pipeline assets as peaking assets as described in the Supplemental Gas Cost Recovery (GCR) 
filing, and therefore, replaces Attachment AEL-6S. 

 
Thank you for your attention to this filing.  If you have any questions, please contact me at  

(401) 784-7288. 
Very truly yours, 

         
 
Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson 
 

Enclosures 
cc:  Docket 4520 Service List 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Steve Scialabba 
Bruce Oliver 

                                                 
1 The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or Company). 
 
 
280 Melrose Street, Providence, RI  02907 
T: 401-784-7288  jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com  www.nationalgrid.com 
 
 
 

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson
Senior Counsel 



THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY 
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Attachment AEL-6S rev
       Capacity Allocator Percentages



Line Pipeline Storage Peaking Total Pipeline Storage Peaking
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

(1) HLF Res - Non-Heating 55.0% 10.0% 35.0% 100.0% 2.5% 2.3% 2.3%
(2) HLF Res - Non-Heating LI 55.0% 10.0% 35.0% 100.0%
(3) LLF Res - Heating 44.0% 12.0% 44.0% 100.0% 56.1% 58.3% 58.3%
(4) LLF Res - Heating LI 44.0% 12.0% 44.0% 100.0%
(5) LLF Small 44.0% 12.0% 44.0% 100.0% 8.3% 9.1% 9.1%
(6) LLF Med 44.0% 12.0% 44.0% 100.0% 15.5% 14.8% 14.8%
(7) LLF Large Low Load 44.0% 12.0% 44.0% 100.0% 7.6% 8.5% 8.5%
(8) HLF Large High Load 55.0% 10.0% 35.0% 100.0% 3.2% 2.2% 2.2%
(9) LLF XL Low Load 44.0% 12.0% 44.0% 100.0% 1.6% 1.9% 1.9%
(10) HLF XL High Load 55.0% 10.0% 35.0% 100.0% 5.2% 2.7% 2.7%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(11) HLF High Load Factor 55.0% 10.0% 35.0% 100.0% 10.8% 7.3% 7.3%
(12) LLF Low Load Factor 44.0% 12.0% 44.0% 100.0% 89.2% 92.7% 92.7%
(13) Total 45.0% 12.0% 43.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

RI Gas Company
Capacity Assignment Table

% of Total Capacity% of Peak Day Requirement
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Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.  Paper copies of this filing are being hand 
delivered to the RI Public Utilities Commission and to the RI Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 

 
___________________________________   October 16, 2014 
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                
 
Docket No. 4520 – National Grid – 2014 Annual Gas Cost Recovery Filing 
(“GCR”) - Service List as of 9/11/14 
 

Name/Address E-mail Phone 
Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com 

Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com 

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI 02907 Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com 

401-784-7667   
 
 

Ann E. Leary 
National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road 
Waltham, MA  02541 

Ann.Leary@nationalgrid.com  

Elizabeth D. Arangio 
National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road 
Waltham, MA  02541 

Elizabeth.Arangio@nationalgrid.com   
 
 
 

Stephen A. McCauley 
National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road 
Waltham, MA  02541 

Stephen.Mccauley@nationalgrid.com  

Lwold@riag.ri.gov  

Sscialabba@dpuc.ri.gov 

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence RI  02903 

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov  

401-222-2424  
 

Bruce Oliver 
Revilo Hill Associates 
7103 Laketree Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 

Boliver.rha@verizon.net   703-569-6480 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov  
 
Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov  

Sharon.ColbyCamara@puc.ri.gov 

File an original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02888 Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov  

401-780-2107 
 



Marion.Gold@energy.ri.gov 
Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov 

Office of Energy Resources 
Marion Gold 
Christopher Kearns 
Nicholas Ucci  

Nicholas.ucci@energy.ri.gov  

 

 




